

OFFICE OF THE PROSECUTOR COUNTY OF BURLINGTON

PO BOX 6000 MOUNT HOLLY, NEW JERSEY 08060 PHONE (609) 265-5035 www.burtpros.org



SCOTT A. COFFINA
BURLINGTON COUNTY PROSECUTOR

DARREN ANDERSONCHIEF OF INVESTIGATIONS

January 28, 2021

Supervising Deputy Attorney General Jeffery Barile Prosecutor's Supervision and Training Bureau NJ Division of Criminal Justice Office of the Attorney General P.O. Box 085 Trenton, NJ 08625-0085

SDAG Barile,

Pursuant to Attorney General Law Enforcement Directive 2018-3 pertaining to Statewide Mandatory Early Warning Systems, a review of the law enforcement agencies under the supervision of the Burlington County Prosecutor's Office was conducted. All Burlington County law enforcement agencies are in compliance having established a policy implementing an Early Warning System. In 2020, ten (10) agencies made written notification to the Burlington County Prosecutor's Office upon the initiation of an Early Warning System review process consistent with section H of the Attorney General Directive. A total of thirty-one (31) officers met the reporting criteria.

Respectfully Submitted,

Darren N. Anderson Chief of Detectives